PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nino Macaluso	06/06/2005
Eric Bertrand	06/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Performance Roof Systems S.A. EN ABREGE P.R.S.	
Street Address:	Parc Industriel	
City:	Perwez	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	1360	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11020760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-3216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-8100

sfbbaction@spencerfane.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Marcia Shutts, Spencer Fane Britt Browne

1000 Walnut, Suite 1400 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyle L. Elliott

Total Attachments: 2

500038947

source=ASS PerformanceRoof-54#page1.tif source=ASS PerformanceRoof-54a#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 016240 FRAME: 0076**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nino MACALUSO, a resident of PERWEZ and Eric BERTRAND, a resident of HINGEON, are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to a METHOD AND UNIT FOR RECYCLING A BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE for which Assignors are filing an application, said application being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Performance Roof Systems S.A. EN ABREGE P.R.S., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of BELCIUM, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having its principal office and place of business at 1360 PERWEZ BELGIUM, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignors do

WA 787067.1

PATENT REEL: 016240 FRAME: 0077 hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Nino MACALUSO

Date: 06/06/05

RECORDED: 07/08/2005

Eric BERTRAND

WA 787067.1